
2004-05 DIVISION III WOMEN’S ICE HOCKEY 
TOP 20 ATTENDANCE 

 

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE 
(Stats are for schools that reported attendance for the 2004-05 season) 
Team Games Total Avg. 
Elmira 15 10,004 666 
Bowdoin 11 6,350 577 
Williams 11 3,039 276 
Wis.-Stevens Point 12 2,659 221 
Plattsburgh St. 12 2,582 215 
St. Thomas (Minn.) 15 2,835 189 
Utica 10 1,875 187 
Amherst 11 2,050 186 
Gust. Adolphus 14 2,367 169 
Neumann  8 1,265 158 
Wis.-Superior  9 1,407 156 
Rochester Inst. 15 2,290 152 
Colby 10 1,400 140 
Connecticut Col. 15 2,050 136 
Rensselaer 12 1,628 135 
Mass.-Boston 13 1,663 127 
Wis.-Eau Claire 11 1,389 126 
Wesleyan (Conn.) 12 1,500 125 
Bethel (Minn.)  9 1,074 119 
St. Benedict 10 1,111 111 
 
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE 
(Stats are for schools that reported attendance for the 2004-05 season) 
Team Games Total Avg. 
Elmira 15 10,004 666 
Bowdoin 11 6,350 577 
Williams 11 3,039 276 
St. Thomas (Minn.) 15 2,835 189 
Wis.-Stevens Point 12 2,659 221 
Plattsburgh St. 12 2,582 215 
Gust. Adolphus 14 2,367 169 
Rochester Inst. 15 2,290 152 
Amherst 11 2,050 186 
Connecticut Col. 15 2,050 136 
Utica 10 1,875 187 
Augsburg 17 1,837 108 
Mass.-Boston 13 1,663 127 
Rensselaer 12 1,628 135 
Wesleyan (Conn.) 12 1,500 125 



Wis.-Superior  9 1,407 156 
Colby 10 1,400 140 
Wis.-Eau Claire 11 1,389 126 
Wis.-River Falls 13 1,365 105 
Lake Forest 14 1,341  95 
 
SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS 
No.  Team vs. Opponent Date 
2,335  Middlebury vs. Elmira (National Championship) March 19, 2005 
2,059  Plattsburgh St. vs. Elmira (National Semifinal) March 18, 2005 
1,200  Middlebury vs. Bowdoin (NESCAC Championship) March 6, 2005 
1,000  Hamilton vs. Bowdoin (NESCAC Semifinal) March 5, 2005 
959  Plattsburgh St. vs. Elmira (ECAC West Championship) March 6, 2005 
959  Utica vs. Plattsburgh St. (ECAC West Semifinal) March 5, 2005 
900  Bowdoin vs. Plattsburgh St. (National Quarterfinal) March 12, 2005 
844  Gust. Adolphus vs. Middlebury (National Semifinal) March 18, 2005 
800  Middlebury at Bowdoin Nov. 19, 2004 
772  Neumann vs. Elmira (ECAC West Semifinal) March 5, 2005 
 
 


